

East Windsor Municipal Utilities Authority
Water/Sewer Maintenance Materials
2026-2027

Repair Sleeve (bid line items to include both DIP and ACP rough barrel sizes) – Smith & Blair 256 All Stainless Cast Lugs

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price	Raritan Exceptions
1.01	5	4" X 7.5"		\$ 274.75	\$ 249.26	Quoting Smith Blair 257S For any ODs not explicitly provided, pricing subject to change if material changes. Requires exact ODs to determine which product best suits customer needs. Only available in widths of 7", 15", 22-1/2" and 30". 10" was sized down to 7-1/2" and 20" was quoted as 22-1/2". 1.01-1.04 - Quoting 4.74-5.54 OD 1.05-1.08 - Quoting 6.84-7.64 1.09-1.12 - Quoting 8.99-9.79 OD 1.13 - Quoting 11.04-11.84 OD 1.14 - Quoting 13.14-13.94 OD 1.15 - Quoting 13.65-14.45 OD 1.16-1.18 - Max OD range is .80 customer to specify
1.02	10	4" X 10"	4.74 - 5.57 O.D.	No Bid	\$ 249.26	
1.03	30	4" X 15"	4.74 - 5.57 O.D.	\$ 542.85	\$ 492.48	
1.04	10	4" X 20"		\$ 825.69	\$ 749.08	
1.05	10	6" X 7.5"		\$ 281.69	\$ 255.55	
1.06	10	6" X 10"		No Bid	\$ 255.55	
1.07	30	6" X 15"		\$ 557.32	\$ 505.61	
1.08	10	6" X 20"		\$ 861.55	\$ 781.61	
1.09	10	8" X 7.5"		\$ 218.70	\$ 198.41	
1.10	10	8" X 10"		No Bid	\$ 198.41	
1.11	20	8" X 15"		\$ 536.60	\$ 486.81	
1.12	10	8" X 20"		\$ 913.19	\$ 828.46	
1.13	10	10" X 15"		\$ 647.39	\$ 587.32	
1.14	10	12" X 15"	13.00 - 14.00 O.D.	\$ 703.71	\$ 638.42	
1.15	10	12" X 15"	13.14 - 14.34 O.D.	\$ 707.24	\$ 641.62	
1.16	10	12" X 20"	13.04 - 14.34 O.D.	\$ 860.80	\$ 780.93	
1.17	10	12" X 20"	13.65 - 14.85 O.D.	\$ 860.80	\$ 780.93	
1.18	10	16" X 20"	17.15 - 17.90 O.D.	\$ 1,210.85	\$ 1,098.50	

Hymax Grip

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
1.19	5	6"		\$ 482.29	\$ 461.81
1.20	5	8"		\$ 622.91	\$ 596.46
1.21	5	10"		\$ 790.69	\$ 757.12
1.22	5	12"		\$ 930.90	\$ 891.37
1.23	10	14"		\$ 2,108.50	\$ 2,018.98
1.24	10	16"		\$ 2,437.91	\$ 2,334.40
1.25	10	Romac Armor Lock 8"		\$ 1,742.43	\$ 1,866.89

1.26	10	Romac Armor Lock 10"		\$ 1,916.84	\$ 2,053.76
1.27	10	Romac Armor Lock 12"		\$ 2,300.58	\$ 2,464.90
1.28	10	Romac Armor Lock 14"		\$ 2,833.31	\$ 5,447.22
1.29	10	Romac Armor seal 8"		\$ 991.92	\$ 1,062.78
1.30	10	Romac Armor seal 10"		\$ 1,068.66	\$ 1,144.99
1.31	10	Romac Armor seal 12"		\$ 1,414.00	\$ 1,515.00
1.32	10	Romac Armor seal 14"		No Bid	No Bid

Special Repair Sleeve - Smith & Blair

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price	Raritan Exceptions
1.33	2	6" X 10"	226/6.56 - 6.96 O.D.	\$ 87.94	\$ 79.78	
1.34	2	6" X 15"	226/6.56 - 6.96 O.D.	\$ 128.06	\$ 116.18	
1.35	2	12" X 20" - D.I. Pipe	227/13.20 - 14.00 O.D.	\$ 515.81	\$ 467.95	
1.36	2	12" X 20" - A.C. Pipe	227/ 13.25 - 14.03 O.D.	\$ 525.57	\$ 476.81	
1.37	2	12" X 20" - A.C. Pipe	227/13.65 - 14.85 O.D.	\$ 522.02	\$ 473.58	
1.38	2	20" X 20" - D.I Pipe	228 (2) Band 21.52 - 22.27 O.D.	\$ 764.07	\$ 693.18	
1.39	2	24" X 20" - D.I. Pipe	228 (2) Band 25.70 - 26.80 O.D.	\$ 1,035.43	\$ 939.36	3 bands to accommodate OD range instead of 2
1.40	2	24" X 20" - D.I. Pipe	228 (3) Band 26.48 - 27.58 O.D.	\$ 1,106.15	\$ 1,003.52	

Tapped Repair Sleeve (bid line items to include both DIP and ACP rough barrel sizes)

Smith Blair 256 all stainless cast lug

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price	Raritan Exceptions
1.41	2	4" X 3/4" X 15"		\$ 325.28	\$ 292.87	4.74-5.14 OD
1.42	3	6" X 3/4" x 15"		\$ 325.29	\$ 295.10	6.82-7.24 OD
1.43	3	6" X 1" X 15"		\$ 325.29	\$ 295.11	6.82-7.24 OD
1.44	3	8' X3/4" X 15"		\$ 343.96	\$ 312.05	8.99-9.39 OD
1.45	3	8" X 1" X 15"		\$ 343.96	\$ 312.05	8.99-9.39 OD
1.46	1	10" X 3/4" X 15"		\$ 371.99	\$ 337.48	11.04-11.44 OD
1.47	1	10" X 1" X 15"		\$ 371.99	\$ 337.48	11.04-11.44 OD
1.48	1	12" X 3/4" X 15"		\$ 397.73	\$ 360.83	13.10-13.50 OD
1.49	1	12" X 1" X 15"		\$ 638.72	\$ 579.46	13.10-13.50 OD

Corporation stops - Compression - 90 degree Bend Complete with gasket & quarter Bend coupling

Mueller H 15020N

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price	Raritan Exceptions
2.01	50	3/4"		\$ 81.14	\$ 79.50	Part H15020 250N no longer available, quoting 15000 250N and 15069 250N
2.02	100	1"		\$ 116.14	\$ 90.04	
2.03	4	1 1/4"		\$ 327.82	No Bid	
2.04	10	1 1/2"		\$ 326.05	No Bid	
2.05	40	2"		\$ 559.05	No Bid	

Corporation stops - straight, Compression, CC thread

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price	Raritan Exceptions
2.06	50	3/4"		\$ 66.57	\$ 43.06	
2.07	100	1"		\$ 87.53	\$ 65.21	
2.08	4	1 1/4"		\$ 187.30	No Bid	
2.09	10	1 1/2"		\$ 196.17	\$ 184.83	025008 500N/replacement part for H15008 1 1/2" no longer offered
2.10	40	2"		\$ 324.46	\$ 305.66	025008 550N/replacement part for H15008 2" no longer offered

Oriseal Curb Stop - Mark 11 Flared (for Copper)**Mueller H 15204n**

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price	Raritan Exceptions
3.01	50	3/4"		\$ 92.32	\$ 89.30	
3.02	50	1"		\$ 127.52	\$ 123.36	025204/replacement part for H15204 1" no longer offered
3.03	10	1 1/2"		\$ 309.73	\$ 301.68	025204 500N/replacement part for H15204 1 1/2" no longer offered
3.04	40	2"		\$ 507.00	\$ 493.94	025204 550N/replacement part for H15204 2" no longer offered

Oriseal Curb Stop - Mark 11 Flared (for Copper)**Ford**

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price	Raritan Exceptions
3.05	50	3/4"		\$ 92.32	\$ 89.30	Submitting Mueller B25204 in lieu of Ford
3.06	50	1"		\$ 127.52	\$ 123.36	
3.07	10	1 1/2"		\$ 309.73	\$ 301.68	
3.08	40	2"		\$ 507.00	\$ 493.94	

Compression Curb Stops**Mueller H 15209N**

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price	Raritan Exceptions
3.09	50	3/4"		\$ 91.11	\$ 88.15	
3.10	50	1"		\$ 136.99	\$ 145.68	
3.11	10	1 1/2"		\$ 327.77	\$ 355.10	
3.12	40	2"		\$ 460.79	\$ 453.42	
3.13	25	1" X 3/4" McDonald Miller 6100-22 (4139-164-0)		\$ 98.90	\$ 95.71	Submitting Mueller B25209 instead of AYM

Compression Curb Stops**Ford B44-XXXX-NL**

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price	Raritan Exceptions
3.14	50	3/4"		\$ 91.11	88.19	Submitting Mueller in lieu of Ford
3.15	50	1"		\$ 136.99	132.54	
3.16	10	1 1/2"		\$ 327.77	301.68	
3.17	40	2"		\$ 460.79	448.91	

Instatite Fittings (Mueller 110 or Equivalent)

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
3.18	18	3/4" MIP X 3/4" instatite (PE & IPS)		\$ 27.31	\$ 27.59
3.19	18	3/4" FIP X 3/4" instatite (PE & IPS)		\$ 26.76	\$ 25.82
3.20	18	1" MIP X 1" instatite (PE & IPS)		\$ 39.70	\$ 29.85
3.21	18	1" FIP X 1" instatite (PE & IPS)		\$ 34.17	\$ 27.64

Compression Fittings (Mueller 110 or equivalent)

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
3.22	18	3/4" CTS X 3/4" CTS Coupling		\$ 25.12	\$ 24.06
3.23	18	1" CTS X 1" CTS Coupling		\$ 28.73	\$ 26.25
3.24	12	1 1/2" CTS X 1 1/2" CTS Coupling		\$ 96.16	\$ 92.53
3.25	12	2" CTS X 2" CTS Coupling		\$ 129.87	\$ 124.96
3.26	18	3/4" CTS X 3/4" IPS/PE Coupling		\$ 34.58	\$ 55.23
3.27	18	1" CTS X 1" IPS/PE Coupling		\$ 45.36	\$ 68.49
3.28	18	1 1/2" CTS X 1 1/2" IPS/PE Coupling		\$ 162.18	\$ 109.60
3.29	18	2" CTS X 2" IPS/PE Coupling		\$ 244.39	\$ 157.69
3.30	18	3/4" IPS/PE X 3/4" IPS/PE Coupling		\$ 31.35	\$ 33.27
3.31	18	1" IPS/PE X 1" IPS/PE Coupling		\$ 62.68	\$ 60.32
3.32	18	1 1/2" IPS/PE X 1 1/2" IPS/PE Coupling		\$ 136.56	\$ 123.16
3.33	18	2" IPS/PE X 2" IPS/PE Coupling		\$ 183.99	\$ 219.75
3.34	8	3/4" CTS X 3/4" CTS 45 deg bend		\$ 36.58	\$ 54.38
3.35	8	1" CTS X 1" CTS 45 deg bend		\$ 63.49	\$ 65.32

3.36	8	1 1/2" CTS X 1 1/2" CTS 45 deg bend		\$ 218.55	No Bid
3.37	8	2" CTS X 2" CTS 45 deg bend		\$ 391.58	No Bid
3.38	8	3/4" CTS X 3/4" CTS 90 deg bend		\$ 32.46	\$ 29.57
3.39	8	1" CTS X 1" CTS 90 deg bend		\$ 41.70	\$ 37.96
3.40	8	1 1/2" CTS X 1 1/2" CTS 90 deg bend		\$ 133.90	\$ 128.91
3.41	8	2" CTS X 2" CTS 90 deg bend		\$ 270.91	\$ 260.81

Curb Boxes

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price	Raritan Exceptions
4.01	100	3' - 4' Burial	Buffalo type	\$ 163.64	\$ 135.57	Quoting B&T part number 12B93EW
4.02	20	Caps - complete w/brass nuts	Buffalo type	\$ 19.75	\$ 22.23	Quoting B&T part number 12LBWNS
4.03	20	2 1/2" Repair Lid w/ retainer glands (H-10373)	Buffalo type	\$ 41.20	\$ 27.12	
4.04	20	3" Repair lid w/retainer glands (H-10374)	Buffalo type	\$ 56.37	\$ 39.58	
4.05	20	20" top section w/lid	Buffalo type	\$ 93.05	\$ 62.14	
4.06	20	16" extension	Buffalo type	\$ 41.43	\$ 46.60	
4.07	300	4' Mueller 2-hole lid curb box less rod	Mueller H1031440	\$ 68.59	\$ 57.63	
4.08	100	5' Mueller 2-hole lid curb box less rod	Mueller H1031450	\$ 73.11	\$ 62.08	
4.09	100	6' Mueller 2-hole lid curb box less rod	Mueller H1031460	\$ 77.70	\$ 67.82	
4.10	40	6" erie curb box extension		No Bid	No Bid	
4.11	40	12" erie curb box extension		No Bid	No Bid	
4.12	300	29" stainless rod		\$ 28.50	\$ 27.23	
4.13	100	42" stainless rod		\$ 30.38	\$ 28.62	Mueller 41"
4.14	100	54" stainless rod		\$ 53.43	\$ 30.70	Mueller 59"

Fire Hydrants 5 1/4" Barrel 4' - 5' Burial excluding Glands

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
5.01	30	Mueller Centurion A-423		No Bid	\$ 4,099.08
5.02	20	Kennedy Guardian K-81		\$ 3,886.85	No Bid
5.03	30	Clow Medallion F-2545		No Bid	No Bid
5.04	30	American Darling B84B		\$ 4,036.16	No Bid
5.05	10	American Darling B84B Alpha End		\$ 4,125.64	No Bid
5.06	30	AVK 2780		No Bid	No Bid
5.07	10	AVK 2780 w/ HDPE Connection		No Bid	No Bid

Hydrant Insert - 5 1/4" Barrel, 4-5 ' Burial

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
5.08	15	Kennedy Guardian K-81 A - 4 1/2' Burial		\$ 6,724.59	No Bid
5.09	15	Kennedy Guardian K-81 A - 5' Burial		\$ 6,904.73	No Bid

Mueller Hydrant extension, complete with Kit**M-A320**

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
5.10	12	6"		No Bid	\$ 832.57
5.11	12	12"		No Bid	\$ 978.88
5.12	3	18"		No Bid	\$ 1,108.71
5.13	6	24"		No Bid	\$ 1,247.82

Kennedy Guardian Hydrant extension, complete with Kit**K-8150**

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
5.14	4	6"		\$ 729.21	No Bid
5.15	2	12"		\$ 851.10	No Bid
5.16	2	18"		\$ 966.64	No Bid

Clow Medallion Hydrant extension with Kit**F-2545**

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
5.17	6	6"		No Bid	No Bid
5.18	6	12"		No Bid	No Bid
5.19	6	18"		No Bid	No Bid

American Darling - Ground line Extension, complete w/ Kit
B84B

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
5.20	12	6"		\$ 779.78	No Bid
5.21	12	12"		\$ 910.85	No Bid
5.22	3	18"		\$ 1,036.94	No Bid
5.23	6	24"		\$ 1,170.49	No Bid

Hydrant Repair Kits

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
5.24	20	Mueller - Collision Kit M-A301		No Bid	\$ 365.81
5.25	20	Mueller Extension Kit A-280375		No Bid	\$ 428.12
5.26	20	Mueller Bonnet Conversion Kit (395L) M107		No Bid	\$ 106.67
5.27	20	Kennedy Repair Kit K8149		\$ 329.73	No Bid
5.28	18	Weather Cap (A423) A-2		No Bid	\$ 44.81
5.29	20	Clow Medallion Collision Kit F2545		No Bid	No Bid
5.30	20	American Darling Traffic Repair Kit B84B		\$ 451.28	No Bid
5.31	20	Hydrant Stems - Upper & Lower Mueller A423		No Bid	\$ 488.51
5.32	10	Hydrant Stems - Upper & Lower Clow		No Bid	No Bid
5.33	10	Hydrant Stems - Upper & Lower American Darling		\$ 345.79	No Bid
5.34	6	Hydrant Stems - Upper & Lower Kennedy		\$ 250.61	No Bid
5.35	6	Hydrant Stems - Upper & Lower American Darling		\$ 336.48	No Bid

Hydrant Repair Kits Continued:
Improved Prior to 1972 Mueller

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
5.36	12	Operating Nut	H-51	No Bid	\$ 292.72
5.37	12	Hold down nut	H-53	No Bid	\$ 120.31
5.38	12	O Ring	H-93	No Bid	\$ 5.49
5.39	12	Upper Stem	H-74	No Bid	\$ 271.29
5.40	12	Set Screw	H-94	No Bid	\$ 2.92
5.41	12	Safety Sleeve	H-95	No Bid	\$ 71.60
5.42	12	Safety stem coupling	H-75	No Bid	\$ 163.65

5.43	12	Safety Flange gasket	H-76	No Bid	\$ 24.84
5.44	12	Safety Flange	H-77	No Bid	\$ 58.61
5.45	12	Safety Flange bolt	H-78	No Bid	\$ 6.17
5.46	12	Lower stem	H-79	No Bid	\$ 239.63
5.47	12	Drain Valve facing	H-81	No Bid	\$ 8.77
5.48	12	Drain Valve facing Screw	H-82	No Bid	\$ 2.93
5.49	12	Upper Valve plate	H-83	No Bid	\$ 308.79
5.50	12	Shoe Gasket	H-84	No Bid	\$ 28.25
5.51	12	Metallic Gasket	H-86	No Bid	\$ 33.12
5.52	12	Seat Ring	H-87	No Bid	\$ 426.17
5.53	12	Main Valve	H-88	No Bid	\$ 229.40
5.54	12	Lower Valve Plate	H-89	No Bid	\$ 38.97
5.55	12	Valve Plate Nut	H-90	No Bid	\$ 14.13
5.56	12	Cap Nut	H-91	No Bid	\$ 36.53
5.57	12	Bonnet repair kit for Centurion hydrant	Mueller 280355	No Bid	\$ 106.67
5.58	12	Bonnet repair kit for Improved hydrant	Mueller 280360	No Bid	\$ 100.82

Smith & Blair # 665 SS MJ Tapping Sleeve

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price	Raritan Exceptions
6.01	2	6" X 4"		\$ 824.75	\$ 765.23	6.84-7.30 OD
6.02	5	6" X 6"		\$ 929.19	\$ 862.14	6.84-7.30 OD
6.03	1	8" X 4"		\$ 915.53	\$ 849.46	8.99-9.45 OD
6.04	3	8" X 6"		\$ 1,021.15	\$ 947.46	8.99-9.45 OD
6.05	4	8" X 8"		\$ 1,371.87	\$ 1,272.87	8.99-9.45 OD
6.06	1	10" X 4"		\$ 995.82	\$ 923.95	11.04-11.45 OD
6.07	2	10" X 6"		\$ 1,100.93	\$ 1,021.48	11.04-11.45 OD
6.08	2	10" X 8"		\$ 1,467.68	\$ 1,361.77	11.04-11.45 OD
6.09	1	10" X 10"		\$ 1,742.80	\$ 1,617.04	11.04-11.45 OD
6.10	1	12" X 4"		\$ 1,057.06	\$ 980.78	13.16-13.56 OD
6.11	2	12" X 6"		\$ 1,162.49	\$ 1,078.60	13.16-13.56 OD
6.12	3	12" X 8"		\$ 1,539.37	\$ 1,428.28	13.16-13.56 OD
6.13	1	12" X 10"		\$ 1,967.76	\$ 1,825.76	13.16-13.56 OD
6.14	2	12" X 12"		\$ 2,029.15	\$ 1,882.72	13.16-13.56 OD
6.15	1	16" X 6"		\$ 1,268.20	\$ 1,176.69	17.40-17.80 OD
6.16	1	16" X 8"		\$ 1,689.98	\$ 1,576.38	17.40-17.80 OD
6.17	1	16" X 10"		\$ 2,203.49	\$ 2,044.48	17.40-17.80 OD
6.18	1	16" X 12"		\$ 2,337.84	\$ 2,169.13	17.40-17.80 OD

Smith & Blair MJ Tapping Sleeve (For Transite Pipe)

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price	Raritan Exceptions
6.19	2	6" x6"		\$ 928.15	\$ 861.17	In order to accommodate ODs, 665S had to be quoted instead Item 6.19 - 7.10-7.50 OD Item 6.20 - 9.20-9.60 OD Item 6.21 11.70-12.10 OD Item 6.22 9.20-9.60 OD Item 6.23-6.24 11.70-12.10 OD Item 6.25-6.28 14.10-14.58 OD
6.20	2	8" X 8"		\$ 1,375.12	\$ 1,275.88	
6.21	2	10" X 10"		\$ 1,551.37	\$ 1,439.42	
6.22	2	8" X 6"	9.05 - 9.40 O.D.	\$ 1,038.92	\$ 963.94	
6.23	2	10" X 6"	11.76 - 12.20 O.D.	\$ 1,131.73	\$ 1,050.06	
6.24	2	10" X 8"	11.76 - 12.20 O.D.	\$ 1,462.43	\$ 1,356.89	
6.25	2	12" X 6 "	14.03 - 14.51 O.D.	\$ 1,183.75	\$ 1,098.32	
6.26	2	12" X 8"	14.03 - 14.51 O.D.	\$ 1,576.90	\$ 1,463.11	
6.27	2	12" X 10"	14.03 - 14.51 O.D.	\$ 2,092.26	\$ 1,941.27	
6.28	2	12" X 12"	14.03 - 14.51 O.D.	\$ 2,044.25	\$ 1,896.73	

Reducers (Ductile, MJ) Compact, Excluding Glands - Tyler or equal

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
7.01	6	6" X 4"		\$ 108.59	\$ 104.16
7.02	6	8" X 6"		\$ 170.10	\$ 163.16
7.03	6	10" x 6"		\$ 253.58	\$ 243.23
7.04	6	10"x 8"		\$ 279.94	\$ 268.52
7.05	6	12" x 6"		\$ 369.07	\$ 354.00
7.06	6	12" x 8"		\$ 378.48	\$ 363.04
7.07	6	14" x 12"		\$ 614.48	\$ 589.40
7.08	6	16" x 12"		\$ 815.33	\$ 782.06
7.09	6	16" x 14"		\$ 935.22	\$ 897.05

Fittings (Ductile) Compact (Excluding Glands - Tyler or equal**Tees (Ductile) Compact (Excluding Glands) Tyler or equal**

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
8.01	3	6" x 6" x 6"		\$ 285.59	\$ 273.93
8.02	2	8" x 8" x 6"		\$ 357.77	\$ 343.17
8.03	1	8" x 8" x 8"		\$ 424.30	\$ 406.98
8.04	1	10" x 10" x 10"		\$ 656.54	\$ 629.74

8.05	1	12" x 12" x 6"		\$ 599.42	\$ 574.95
8.06	1	12" x 12" x 8"		\$ 631.43	\$ 605.66
8.07	4	12" x 12" x 12"		\$ 847.35	\$ 812.76
8.08	1	16" x 16" x 16"		\$ 2,183.00	\$ 2,093.90

Tees (Ductile, MJ, Swivel Tees) Compact (Excluding Glands) Tyler C 153

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
8.09	6	6" x 6" x 6"		\$ 318.23	\$ 305.24
8.10	6	8" x 8" x 6"		\$ 439.99	\$ 422.04
8.11	6	10" x 10" x 6"		\$ 578.08	\$ 554.48
8.12	6	12" x 12" x 6"		\$ 687.29	\$ 659.24
8.13	6	16" x 16" x 6"		\$ 1,336.92	\$ 1,282.35

Tees (Ductile, MJ, FLEX T2) Compact (Excluding Glands) IN-FACT T2

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price	Raritan Exceptions
8.14	6	6" x 6" x 6"		\$ 568.13	\$ 588.18	Includes glands
8.15	6	8" x 8" x 8"		No Bid	No Bid	
8.16	6	8" x 8" x 6"		No Bid	No Bid	

Tees (Ductile, MJ, FLEX T3) Compact (Excluding Glands) IN-FACT T3

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price	Raritan Exceptions
8.17	6	6" x 6" x 6"		\$ 602.22	\$ 623.48	Includes glands
8.18	6	8" x 8" x 8"		\$ 909.04	\$ 941.12	Includes glands
8.19	6	8" x 8" x 6"		\$ 965.86	\$ 999.95	Includes glands

90 Bend, Compact (Excluding Glands) Tyler or Equal

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
8.20	6	6"		\$ 172.61	\$ 165.57
8.21	4	8"		\$ 270.53	\$ 259.48
8.22	4	10"		\$ 406.10	\$ 389.53
8.23	6	12"		\$ 623.90	\$ 598.43

8.24	6	16"		\$ 1,636.31	\$ 1,569.53
------	---	-----	--	-------------	-------------

45 Bend, Compact (Excluding Glands) Tyler or Equal

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
8.25	6	6"		\$ 153.15	\$ 146.90
8.26	4	8"		\$ 210.27	\$ 201.69
8.27	4	10"		\$ 328.27	\$ 314.87
8.28	4	12"		\$ 529.12	\$ 507.53
8.29	4	16"		\$ 1,168.08	\$ 1,120.40

22 1/2 Bend, Compact (Excluding Glands) Tyler or Equal

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
8.30	6	6"		\$ 133.70	\$ 128.24
8.31	4	8"		\$ 209.02	\$ 200.48
8.32	4	10"		\$ 289.98	\$ 278.15
8.33	4	12"		\$ 443.13	\$ 425.05
8.34	4	16"		\$ 1,050.08	\$ 1,007.22

11 1/4 Bend, Compact (Excluding Glands) Tyler or Equal

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
8.35	4	6"		\$ 105.45	\$ 101.15
8.36	4	8"		\$ 185.16	\$ 177.61
8.37	4	10"		\$ 252.32	\$ 242.03
8.38	4	12"		\$ 411.75	\$ 394.94
8.39	4	16"		\$ 885.63	\$ 849.48

Solid coupling, Compact (Excluding Glands) Tyler or equal

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
8.40	20	4" x 12"		\$ 108.59	\$ 104.16
8.41	20	6" x 12"		\$ 157.55	\$ 151.12
8.42	20	8" x 12"		\$ 206.51	\$ 198.08

8.43	6	10" x 12"		\$ 301.91	\$ 289.59
8.44	6	12" x 12"		\$ 401.71	\$ 385.31
8.45	6	14" x 14"		\$ 881.24	\$ 845.27
8.46	6	16" x 16"		\$ 1,001.12	\$ 960.26

Straight and Transition Coupling Hymax 2000

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
8.47	12	150/6" 6.42-7.68 overall range		\$ 365.43	\$ 342.31
8.48	12	200/8" 8.54-9.84 overall range		\$ 412.58	\$ 386.48
8.49	6	250/10" 10.70-12.00 overall range		\$ 530.76	\$ 497.17
8.50	6	300/12" 12.40-13.66 overall range		\$ 626.46	\$ 586.83
8.51	6	300/12" O.S. 13.15 - 14.41 overall range		\$ 749.47	\$ 702.05
8.52	6	300/16" 17.10 - 19.20 overall range		\$ 1,715.86	\$ 1,607.29

Straight and Transition Coupling ROMAC -ALPHA

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
8.53	12	4" (4.50-4.90) ALPHA -A - 4.90		\$ 428.75	\$ 551.25
8.54	12	6" (6.60-7.00) ALPHA -A - 7.00		\$ 590.53	\$ 759.25
8.55	12	8" (8.60-9.10) ALPHA -A - 9.10		\$ 762.70	\$ 980.62
8.56	12	10" (10.75-11.20) ALPHA -A - 11.20		\$ 968.15	\$ 1,244.76
8.57	12	12" (12.75-13.30) ALPHA -A - 13.30		\$ 1,139.83	\$ 1,465.49

Straight and Transition Coupling ROMAC -ALPHA FC

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
8.58	12	4" (4.50-4.90) ALPHA -FC - 4.90		\$ 433.90	\$ 557.88
8.59	12	6" (6.60-7.00) ALPHA -FC - 7.00		\$ 446.20	\$ 573.69
8.60	12	8" (8.60-9.10) ALPHA -FC - 9.10		\$ 560.86	\$ 721.10
8.61	12	10" (10.75-11.20) ALPHA -FC - 11.20		\$ 890.75	\$ 1,145.25
8.62	12	12" (12.75-13.30) ALPHA -FC - 13.30		\$ 997.94	\$ 1,283.06

Foster MJ Adapters

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price	Raritan Exceptions
8.63	6	6" adapter with accessory pack part# 33525		\$ 132.90	\$ 141.12	In-fact standard Foster adapters quoted
8.64	6	8" adapter with accessory pack part #33800		\$ 173.81	\$ 183.48	
8.65	6	10" adapter with accessory pack part # 34080		\$ 256.77	\$ 270.53	
8.66	6	12" adapter with accessory pack part # 34420		\$ 269.27	\$ 284.65	

Gate Valve Box and Riser

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price	Raritan Exceptions
9.01	50	4 -6' Burial Box w/ lid	H10363	\$ 248.22	\$ 361.70	Submitting on B&T I5B5664SW64E
9.02	20	extension		No Bid	\$ 128.17	
9.03	20	16" upper section - slip type		\$ 80.14	\$ 93.17	
9.04	50	1" Riser	H10376	\$ 13.83	\$ 15.55	Submitting on B&T instead of Mueller
9.05	100	2" Riser	H10376	\$ 21.02	\$ 23.64	Submitting on B&T instead of Mueller
9.06	50	3" riser		\$ 37.37	\$ 42.04	
9.07	50	4" riser		\$ 52.07	\$ 58.58	
9.08	50	Valve Box Lids	VB LId 2600W	\$ 22.53	\$ 25.34	Submitting on B&T GRE5LWRDBLK

Gate Valve, Mechanical Joint(Excluding Glands) Mueller A2361 Resilient Wedge)

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
10.01	4	4"	open left	No Bid	\$ 890.67
10.02	12	6"	open left	No Bid	\$ 1,135.43
10.03	16	8"	open left	No Bid	\$ 1,808.86
10.04	16	10"	open left	No Bid	\$ 2,819.73
10.05	20	12"	open left	No Bid	\$ 3,567.75
10.06	20	14"	open left	No Bid	\$ 10,093.07
10.07	10	16"	open left	No Bid	\$ 10,948.25
10.08	6	24"	open left	No Bid	\$ 30,601.38

Kennedy Gate Valve Mechanical Joint (Excluding Glands)

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
11.01	4	4"	open left	\$ 873.70	No Bid
11.02	12	6"	open left	\$ 1,114.43	No Bid
11.03	16	8"	open left	\$ 1,775.22	No Bid
11.04	16	10"	open left	\$ 2,768.15	No Bid
11.05	20	12"	open left	\$ 3,502.77	No Bid
11.06	20	14"	open left	\$ 8,930.92	No Bid
11.07	10	16"	open left	\$ 9,689.76	No Bid
11.08	6	24"	open left	\$ 27,079.43	No Bid

Clow Gate Valve Mechanical Joint (Excluding Glands)

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
12.01	4	4"	open left	No Bid	No Bid
12.02	12	6"	open left	No Bid	No Bid
12.03	16	8"	open left	No Bid	No Bid
12.04	16	10"	open left	No Bid	No Bid
12.05	20	12"	open left	No Bid	No Bid
12.06	20	14"	open left	No Bid	No Bid
12.07	10	16"	open left	No Bid	No Bid
12.08	6	24"	open left	No Bid	No Bid

American Darling Gate Valve Mechanical Joint (Excluding Glands)

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
13.01	4	4"	open left	\$ 876.58	No Bid
13.02	12	6"	open left	\$ 1,118.96	No Bid
13.03	16	8"	open left	\$ 1,780.52	No Bid
13.04	16	10"	open left	\$ 2,775.71	No Bid
13.05	20	12"	open left	\$ 3,512.56	No Bid
13.06	20	14"	open left	\$ 9,105.27	No Bid
13.07	10	16"	open left	\$ 9,894.74	No Bid
13.08	6	24"	open left	\$ 27,684.22	No Bid

American Darling Gate Valve ALPHA ENDS

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
13A.01	4	4"	open left	\$ 1,056.03	No Bid
13A.02	12	6"	open left	\$ 1,352.40	No Bid
13A.03	16	8"	open left	\$ 2,064.45	No Bid
13A.04	16	10"	open left	\$ 3,200.74	No Bid
13A.05	20	12"	open left	\$ 4,034.84	No Bid
13A.06	20	14"	open left	No Bid	No Bid
13A.07	10	16"	open left	No Bid	No Bid

AVK Gate Valve Series 65, MJ, excluding glands

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
13B.01	4	4"	open left	No Bid	No Bid
13B.02	12	6"	open left	No Bid	No Bid
13B.03	16	8"	open left	No Bid	No Bid
13B.04	16	10"	open left	No Bid	No Bid
13B.05	20	12"	open left	No Bid	No Bid
13B.06	20	14"	open left	No Bid	No Bid
13B.07	10	16"	open left	No Bid	No Bid
13B.08	6	24"	open left	No Bid	No Bid

AVK Gate Valve Series 66 HDPE Fusible DR 11

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
13C.01	4	4"	open left	No Bid	No Bid
13C.02	12	6"	open left	No Bid	No Bid
13C.03	16	8"	open left	No Bid	No Bid
13C.04	16	10"	open left	No Bid	No Bid
13C.05	20	12"	open left	No Bid	No Bid
13C.06	20	14"	open left	No Bid	No Bid
13C.07	10	16"	open left	No Bid	No Bid

Shell Cutters - Only Mueller CL-12 Machine

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
14.01	1	4"	83203	No Bid	\$ 1,757.88
14.02	1	6"	83134	No Bid	\$ 2,641.33
14.03	1	8"	83135	No Bid	\$ 3,372.07
14.04	1	10"	83140	No Bid	\$ 3,909.86
14.05	1	12"	83141	No Bid	\$ 5,581.52

Saddles for A-2 Tapping Machine W/Mueller Threads (AC Pipe)**Smith & Blair 313**

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price	Raritan Exceptions
15.01	10	6" X 3/4"		\$ 37.39	\$ 34.70	6.84-7.60 OD
15.02	10	6" X 1"		\$ 37.32	\$ 34.62	6.84-7.60 OD
15.03	10	8" X 3/4"		\$ 46.09	\$ 42.77	
15.04	10	8" X 1"		\$ 46.04	\$ 42.72	8.54-10.10 OD
15.05	10	10" X 1"		\$ 51.89	\$ 48.15	10.64-12.12 OD
15.06	10	12" X 3/4" 12.62-14.32 O.D.		\$ 62.25	\$ 57.76	
15.07	10	12" X 1" 12.62 - 14.32 O.D.		\$ 62.25	\$ 57.76	
15.08	10	12" X 3/4" 13.20 - 14.26 O.D.		\$ 62.25	\$ 57.76	
15.09	10	12" X 1" 13.20 - 14.26 O.D.		\$ 62.25	\$ 57.76	
15.10	10	12" X 3/4" 12.62 - 14.32 O.D.		\$ 62.25	\$ 57.76	
15.11	10	12" X 2" 12.62 - 14.32 O.D.		\$ 79.18	\$ 73.47	
15.12	10	12" X 2" 13.20 - 14.26 O.D.		\$ 79.18	\$ 73.47	

Saddles for A-2 Tapping Machine w/Mueller thread (Ductile Pipe)**Smith & Blair**

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
15.13	20	6" X 2"	313	\$ 45.34	\$ 42.07
15.14	20	8" X 2"	313	\$ 50.08	\$ 46.47
15.15	20	10" X 2"	313	\$ 66.06	\$ 61.29
15.16	10	12" X 2"	313	\$ 79.18	\$ 73.47
15.17	2	16" X 2"	313	\$ 130.96	\$ 121.51
15.18	2	20" X 2"	366	\$ 324.30	\$ 300.90

Ductile Iron Pipe Cement Lined Push on, Class 52

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price	Raritan Exceptions
16.01	600	ft. 4"		\$ 40.76	\$ 39.51	Only sell 4-12" CL 52 ductile iron pipe in 20.10 ft lengths. 16" is sold in 20.05 ft lengths.
16.02	600	ft. 6"		\$ 31.32	\$ 30.36	
16.03	2000	ft. 8"		\$ 44.19	\$ 42.84	
16.04	600	ft. 10"		\$ 57.92	\$ 56.14	
16.05	1000	ft. 12"		\$ 72.92	\$ 70.69	
16.06	400	ft. 16"		\$ 105.53	\$ 102.30	

Miscellaneous Items

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
17.01	50	3/4" Threaded Stainless Rod	PER LFT	\$ 14.60	No Bid
17.02	50	3/4" DUC Lugs		\$ 6.64	No Bid
17.03	50	3/4" Bent Eye Bolts		\$ 3.98	No Bid
17.04	50	6" Socket Clamps		\$ 23.54	No Bid
17.05	50	8" Socket Clamps		\$ 28.00	No Bid
17.06	50	10" Socket Clamps		\$ 31.34	No Bid
17.07	50	12" Socket Clamps		\$ 34.34	No Bid
17.08	50	16" Socket Clamps		\$ 162.67	No Bid
17.09	50	Boxlok Valve Box Alng. Device		\$ 36.00	No Bid
17.1	50	Pipe Joint Lubricant		\$ 9.00	No Bid
17.11	1000	3/4" T Bolts and Nuts - 316-stainless steel		\$ 10.50	No Bid

K - Copper

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price	Raritan Exceptions
18.01	1200	ft. 3/4"	60 ft rolls	\$ 13.50	\$ 16.29	Priced per foot on ductile pipe and copper tubing item 18.05 - sold in 20 ft lengths
18.02	1800	ft. 1"	60 ft rolls	\$ 18.00	\$ 21.63	
18.03	300	ft. 1.25"	60 ft rolls	\$ 23.00	\$ 27.75	
18.04	600	ft. 1.5"		\$ 29.00	\$ 36.08	
18.05	500	ft. 2"	straights	\$ 42.00	\$ 49.01	

Copper X Copper Union - Compression - Mueller H15403N

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price	Raritan Exceptions
18.06	50	3/4"		\$ 25.12	\$ 24.06	Quoting Mueller H15403N
18.07	50	3/4" to 1"		\$ 29.19	\$ 30.76	
18.08	50	1"		\$ 28.73	\$ 26.25	
18.09	20	2"		\$ 129.81	\$ 124.96	

Tyler Retaining Gland Kit - Complete w/Nuts, Bolts and Accessories

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
18.10	20	4"		\$ 67.00	No Bid
18.11	20	6"		\$ 83.75	No Bid
18.12	20	8"		\$ 112.06	No Bid
18.13	20	10"		\$ 159.83	No Bid
18.14	20	12"		\$ 210.54	No Bid
18.15	20	16"		\$ 357.39	No Bid

MJ Field Lok Gland Kit complete w/Flange/Gasket/Nuts & Bolts

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
18.16	20	4"		\$ 153.97	No Bid
18.17	20	6"		\$ 189.60	No Bid
18.18	20	8"		\$ 258.31	No Bid
18.19	16	10"		\$ 367.75	No Bid

18.20	20	12"		\$ 493.72	No Bid
18.21	20	16"		\$ 885.64	No Bid

EBBA Mega Lug Accessory Kits

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
18.22	20	4"		\$ 51.12	\$ 47.92
18.23	20	6"		\$ 64.45	\$ 60.42
18.24	20	8"		\$ 86.06	\$ 80.69
18.25	16	10"		\$ 122.94	\$ 115.25
18.26	20	12"		\$ 162.47	\$ 152.32
18.27	20	16"		\$ 273.17	\$ 256.10

Tyler Tuff Grip Accessory Kit (Series 1000 - Ductile)

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
18.28	20	6"		\$ 71.12	No Bid
18.29	20	8"		\$ 97.03	No Bid
18.30	16	10"		\$ 137.27	No Bid
18.31	20	12"		\$ 184.68	No Bid
18.32	20	16"		\$ 331.33	No Bid

Tyler Tuff Grip Accessory Kit (Series 2000 - Plastic)

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
18.33	20	6"		\$ 82.70	No Bid
18.34	20	8"		\$ 111.36	No Bid
18.35	20	10"		\$ 194.06	No Bid
18.36	20	12"		\$ 203.43	No Bid
18.37	20	16"		\$ 419.53	No Bid

PVC Schedule 40**PVC Couplings Socket X Socket**

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
19.01	20	3"		No Bid	No Bid
19.02	20	4"		No Bid	No Bid
19.03	20	6"		No Bid	No Bid
19.04	10	8"		No Bid	No Bid

PVC Long Turn Ells 90 Degree Socket X Socket

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
19.05	15	3"		No Bid	No Bid
19.06	15	4"		No Bid	No Bid
19.07	10	6"		No Bid	No Bid
19.08	10	8"		No Bid	No Bid

PVC Ells 45 Degree Socket X Socket

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
19.09	20	3"		No Bid	No Bid
19.10	20	4"		No Bid	No Bid
19.11	10	6"		No Bid	No Bid
19.12	10	8"		No Bid	No Bid

PVC Ells 22 1/2 Degree Socket X Socket

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
19.13	15	3"		No Bid	No Bid
19.14	20	4"		No Bid	No Bid
19.15	20	6"		No Bid	No Bid
19.16	10	8"		No Bid	No Bid

PVC Long Turn Tee Socket X Socket X Socket

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
19.17	10	3"		No Bid	No Bid
19.18	10	4"		No Bid	No Bid
19.19	10	6"		No Bid	No Bid
19.20	10	8"		No Bid	No Bid

PVC Reducing Bushing Insert X X Socket

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
19.21	10	6" X 4"		No Bid	No Bid
19.22	10	8" X 4"		No Bid	No Bid

PVC Schedule 40 Pipe - 20' Lengths

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
19.23	10	3"		No Bid	No Bid
19.24	12	4"		No Bid	No Bid
19.25	15	6"		No Bid	No Bid
19.26	12	8"		No Bid	No Bid
19.27	10	10"		No Bid	No Bid
19.28	10	12"		No Bid	No Bid

PVC Schedule 80**CPVC Couplings Socket X Socket**

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
19.29	12	1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
19.30	20	3/4"		No Bid	No Bid
19.31	20	1"		No Bid	No Bid
19.32	20	1 1/4"		No Bid	No Bid
19.33	20	1 1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
19.34	10	2"		No Bid	No Bid

CPVC Ells 90 Degree Socket X Socket

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
19.35	10	1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
19.36	15	3/4"		No Bid	No Bid
19.37	20	1"		No Bid	No Bid
19.38	10	1 1/4"		No Bid	No Bid
19.39	10	1 1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
19.40	10	2"		No Bid	No Bid

CPVC Ells 45 Degree Socket X Socket

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
19.41	5	1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
19.42	5	3/4"		No Bid	No Bid
19.43	20	1"		No Bid	No Bid
19.44	10	1 1/4"		No Bid	No Bid
19.45	10	1 1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
19.46	5	2"		No Bid	No Bid

CPVC Ells 22 1/2 Degree Socket X Socket

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
19.47	5	1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
19.48	5	3/4"		No Bid	No Bid
19.49	5	1"		No Bid	No Bid
19.50	5	1 1/4"		No Bid	No Bid
19.51	5	1 1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
19.52	5	2"		No Bid	No Bid

CPVC Tee Socket X Socket X Socket

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
19.53	5	1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
19.54	5	3/4"		No Bid	No Bid

19.55	5	1"		No Bid	No Bid
19.56	5	1 1/4"		No Bid	No Bid
19.57	5	1 1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
19.58	5	2"		No Bid	No Bid

CPVC Male Adapters Socket X Thread

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
19.59	5	1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
19.60	5	3/4"		No Bid	No Bid
19.61	20	1"		No Bid	No Bid
19.62	5	1 1/4"		No Bid	No Bid
19.63	5	1 1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
19.64	5	2"		No Bid	No Bid

CPVC Female Adapters Socket X Thread

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
19.65	5	1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
19.66	5	3/4"		No Bid	No Bid
19.67	5	1"		No Bid	No Bid
19.68	5	1 1/4"		No Bid	No Bid
19.69	5	1 1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
19.70	5	2"		No Bid	No Bid

CPVC Reducing Couplings Socket X Socket

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
19.71	5	1/2" X 3/8"		No Bid	No Bid
19.72	5	3/4" X 1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
19.73	5	1" X 3/4"		No Bid	No Bid
19.74	5	1 1/4" X 1"		No Bid	No Bid
19.75	5	1 1/2" X 1 1/4"		No Bid	No Bid
19.76	5	2" X 1 1/2"		No Bid	No Bid

CPVC Reducing Bushings Socket X Female Thread

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
19.77	5	1/2" X 3/8"		No Bid	No Bid
19.78	5	1/2" X 1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
19.79	5	3/4" X 3/8"		No Bid	No Bid
19.80	5	3/4" X 1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
19.81	5	3/4" X 3/8"		No Bid	No Bid
19.82	5	1" X 3/8"		No Bid	No Bid
19.83	5	1" X 1/2"		No Bid	No Bid

CPVC True Union Ball Valves, Schd. 80 -Spears - EPDM

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
19.84	5	1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
19.85	5	3/4"		No Bid	No Bid
19.86	20	1"		No Bid	No Bid
19.87	5	1 1/4"		No Bid	No Bid
19.88	5	1 1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
19.89	5	2"		No Bid	No Bid

CPVC True Union Ball Valves, Schd. 80 - Spears - Viton

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
19.90	5	1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
19.91	5	3/4"		No Bid	No Bid
19.92	5	1"		No Bid	No Bid
19.93	5	1 1/4"		No Bid	No Bid
19.94	5	1 1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
19.95	5	2"		No Bid	No Bid

CPVC True Union Ball Valves, Schd. 80 - George Fisher - EPDM

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
19.96	5	1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
19.97	5	3/4"		No Bid	No Bid
19.98	5	1"		No Bid	No Bid
19.99	5	1 1/4"		No Bid	No Bid
20.00	5	1 1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
20.01	5	2"		No Bid	No Bid

CPVC True Union Ball Valves, Schd. 80 - George Fisher - Viton

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
20.02	5	1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
20.03	5	3/4"		No Bid	No Bid
20.04	5	1"		No Bid	No Bid
20.05	5	1 1/4"		No Bid	No Bid
20.06	5	1 1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
20.07	5	2"		No Bid	No Bid

CPVC True Union Ball Valves, Schd. 80 - Hayward - EPDM

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
20.08	5	1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
20.09	5	3/4"		No Bid	No Bid
20.10	5	1"		No Bid	No Bid
20.11	5	1 1/4"		No Bid	No Bid
20.12	5	1 1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
20.13	5	2"		No Bid	No Bid

CPVC True Union Ball Valves, Schd. 80 - Hayward - Viton

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
20.14	5	1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
20.15	5	3/4"		No Bid	No Bid

20.16	5	1"		No Bid	No Bid
20.17	5	1 1/4"		No Bid	No Bid
20.18	5	1 1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
20.19	5	2"		No Bid	No Bid

CPVC True Union, Schd. 80 -Spears - EPDM

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
20.20	5	1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
20.21	10	3/4"		No Bid	No Bid
20.22	20	1"		No Bid	No Bid
20.23	5	1 1/4"		No Bid	No Bid
20.24	5	1 1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
20.25	5	2"		No Bid	No Bid

CPVC True Union, Schd. 80 - Spears - Viton

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
20.26	2	1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
20.27	2	3/4"		No Bid	No Bid
20.28	2	1"		No Bid	No Bid
20.29	2	1 1/4"		No Bid	No Bid
20.30	2	1 1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
20.31	2	2"		No Bid	No Bid

CPVC True Union, Schd. 80 - George Fisher - EPDM

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
20.32	2	1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
20.33	2	3/4"		No Bid	No Bid
20.34	2	1"		No Bid	No Bid
20.35	2	1 1/4"		No Bid	No Bid
20.36	2	1 1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
20.37	2	2"		No Bid	No Bid

CPVC True Union, Schd. 80 - George Fisher - Viton

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
20.38	2	1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
20.39	2	3/4"		No Bid	No Bid
20.40	2	1"		No Bid	No Bid
20.41	2	1 1/4"		No Bid	No Bid
20.42	2	1 1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
20.43	2	2"		No Bid	No Bid

CPVC True Union, Schd. 80 - Hayward - EPDM

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
20.44	2	1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
20.45	2	3/4"		No Bid	No Bid
20.46	2	1"		No Bid	No Bid
20.47	2	1 1/4"		No Bid	No Bid
20.48	2	1 1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
20.49	2	2"		No Bid	No Bid

CPVC True Union, Schd. 80 - Hayward - Viton

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
20.50	5	1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
20.51	5	3/4"		No Bid	No Bid
20.52	20	1"		No Bid	No Bid
20.53	5	1 1/4"		No Bid	No Bid
20.54	5	1 1/2"		No Bid	No Bid
20.55	5	2"		No Bid	No Bid

POW-R-Wrap Industrial - Repair Patch

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
21.00	5	8" - 30"		No Bid	No Bid

C909 PVC Pipe CIOD Ultra Blue Push On Joint

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
22.01	4	6"	PC 235	No Bid	No Bid
22.02	10	8"	PC 235	No Bid	No Bid
22.03	6	10"	PC 235	No Bid	No Bid
22.04	4	12"	PC 235	No Bid	No Bid
22.05	4	16"	PC 165	No Bid	No Bid

PVC Mega Lug Accessory Kits

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
22.06	4	6"		\$ 74.13	\$ 72.12
22.07	8	8"		\$ 99.27	\$ 96.59
22.08	4	10"		\$ 168.62	\$ 164.06
22.09	4	12"		\$ 177.47	\$ 172.68
22.10	4	16"		\$ 342.22	\$ 332.98

HDPE DR 11 Fusible Pipe DIPS PE4710**DIPS-DR11 (BLUE, GREEN, & PURPLE STRIPE)**

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
23.01	200	6" pipe		\$ 11.38	No Bid
23.02	5000	8" pipe		\$ 17.02	No Bid
23.03	5000	10" pipe		\$ 25.49	No Bid
23.04	4000	12" pipe		\$ 36.25	No Bid
23.05	3000	14" pipe		\$ 47.75	No Bid
23.06	1000	16" pipe		\$ 66.76	No Bid
23.07	500	24" pipe		\$ 145.79	No Bid
23.08	20	6" Electrofusion coupling		\$ 104.73	No Bid
23.09	100	8" Electrofusion coupling		\$ 151.07	No Bid
23.1	100	10" Electrofusion coupling		\$ 260.13	No Bid
23.11	100	12" Electrofusion coupling		\$ 422.90	No Bid
23.12	20	14" Electrofusion coupling		\$ 633.36	No Bid
23.13	20	16" Electrofusion coupling		\$ 814.17	No Bid

DIPS diameter specific, no ranges

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
23.14	20	6x1 EF saddle, Brass CC thread	DIPS diameter specific, no ranges	\$ 804.24	No Bid
23.15	10	6x1.5 EF saddle, Brass CC thread	DIPS diameter specific, no ranges	\$ 804.24	No Bid
23.16	5	6x2 EF saddle, Brass CC thread	DIPS diameter specific, no ranges	\$ 804.24	No Bid
23.17	100	8x1 EF saddle, Brass CC thread	DIPS diameter specific, no ranges	\$ 804.24	No Bid
23.18	20	8x1.5 EF saddle, Brass CC thread	DIPS diameter specific, no ranges	\$ 804.24	No Bid
23.19	20	8x2 EF saddle, Brass CC thread	DIPS diameter specific, no ranges	\$ 804.24	No Bid
23.20	100	10x1 EF saddle, Brass CC thread	DIPS diameter specific, no ranges	\$ 804.24	No Bid
23.21	20	10x1.5 EF saddle, Brass CC thread	DIPS diameter specific, no ranges	\$ 804.24	No Bid
23.22	20	10x2 EF saddle, Brass CC thread	DIPS diameter specific, no ranges	\$ 804.24	No Bid
23.23	50	12x1 EF saddle, Brass CC thread	DIPS diameter specific, no ranges	\$ 804.24	No Bid
23.24	20	12x1.5 EF saddle, Brass CC thread	DIPS diameter specific, no ranges	\$ 804.24	No Bid
23.25	20	12x2 EF saddle, Brass CC thread	DIPS diameter specific, no ranges	\$ 804.24	No Bid
23.26	50	14x1 EF saddle, Brass CC thread	DIPS diameter specific, no ranges	\$ 804.24	No Bid
23.27	20	14x1.5 EF saddle, Brass CC thread	DIPS diameter specific, no ranges	\$ 804.24	No Bid
23.28	20	14x2 EF saddle, Brass CC thread	DIPS diameter specific, no ranges	\$ 804.24	No Bid
23.29	50	16x1 EF saddle, Brass CC thread	DIPS diameter specific, no ranges	\$ 819.99	No Bid
23.30	20	16x1.5 EF saddle, Brass CC thread	DIPS diameter specific, no ranges	\$ 819.99	No Bid
23.31	20	16x2 EF saddle, Brass CC thread	DIPS diameter specific, no ranges	\$ 819.99	No Bid
23.32	40	6" HDPE to MJ Adaptor		\$ 163.12	No Bid
23.33	40	8" HDPE to MJ Adaptor		\$ 196.66	No Bid
23.34	40	10" HDPE to MJ Adaptor		\$ 289.22	No Bid
23.35	40	12" HDPE to MJ Adaptor		\$ 315.18	No Bid
23.36	40	14" HDPE to MJ Adaptor		\$ 696.62	No Bid
23.37	40	16" HDPE to MJ Adaptor		\$ 823.50	No Bid
23.38	20	6" SS stiffener for DR11 HDPE		\$ 90.00	No Bid
23.39	20	8" SS stiffener for DR11 HDPE		\$ 113.80	No Bid
23.40	20	10" SS stiffener for DR11 HDPE		\$ 137.58	No Bid
23.41	20	12" SS stiffener for DR11 HDPE		\$ 164.58	No Bid
23.42	20	14" SS stiffener for DR11 HDPE		\$ 255.22	No Bid
23.43	20	16" SS STIFFENER FOR DR11 HDPE		\$ 330.43	No Bid
23.44	20	8" Molded Ells (90 degree)	DIPS-DR11	\$ 137.48	No Bid
23.45	20	10" Molded Ells (90 degree)	DIPS-DR11	\$ 464.44	No Bid
23.46	20	12" Molded Ells (90 degree)	DIPS-DR11	\$ 484.62	No Bid
23.47	8	8" Molded Tees	DIPS-DR11	\$ 213.24	No Bid
23.48	8	10" Molded Tees	DIPS-DR11	\$ 613.97	No Bid

23.49	8	12" Molded Tees	DIPS-DR11	\$ 1,075.37	No Bid
23.50	8	8 x 6 Molded Tees	DIPS-DR11	\$ 626.22	No Bid
23.51	8	10 x 6 Molded Tees	DIPS-DR11	\$ 540.65	No Bid
23.52	8	10 x 8 Molded Tees	DIPS-DR11	\$ 1,215.39	No Bid
23.53	8	12 x 6 Molded Tees	DIPS-DR11	\$ 768.80	No Bid
23.54	8	12 x 8 Molded Tees	DIPS-DR11	\$ 837.17	No Bid
23.55	8	12 x 10 Molded Tees	DIPS-DR11	\$ 1,686.19	No Bid
23.56	8	14 x 6 Molded Tees	DIPS-DR11	\$ 837.28	No Bid

C900 PVC Pipe DR 18 PC 235 Blue Brute Push On Joint

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
24.01	200	4"		No Bid	No Bid
24.02	200	6"		No Bid	No Bid
24.03	200	8"		No Bid	No Bid
24.04	100	10"		No Bid	No Bid
24.05	100	12"		No Bid	No Bid
24.06	100	16"		No Bid	No Bid

C900 (Eagle Loc 900) PVC Pipe PC 150 Internally Restrained Joint

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
25.01	4	6"		No Bid	No Bid
25.02	8	8"		No Bid	No Bid
25.03	8	10"		No Bid	No Bid
25.04	4	12"		No Bid	No Bid
25.05	4	16"		No Bid	No Bid

C905 PVC Pipe DR 18 PC 235 Big Blue Push On Joint

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
26.01	2	16"		No Bid	No Bid

Pit Setters (Must Comply With AWWA C800 and NSF-61)**3/4" Full Port Angle Ball Valve (Lock Wing) Single Setting**

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
27.01	10	15" X 48"		\$ 821.38	No Bid
27.02	10	18" X 48"		\$ 892.38	No Bid

1" Full Port Angle Ball Valve (Lock Wing) Single Setting

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
27.03	10	18" X 48"		\$ 1,153.60	No Bid

3/4" Full Port Angle Ball Valve (Lock Wing) Dual Setting

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
27.04	10	15" X 48"		No Bid	No Bid
27.05	10	18" X 48"		\$ 1,575.09	No Bid

1" Full Port Angle Ball Valve (Lock Wing) Dual Setting

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
29.06	10	18" X 48"		No Bid	No Bid

2" Full Port Angle Ball Valve (Lock Wing) Single Setting

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
27.07	10	36" X 48		\$ 3,156.37	No Bid
27.08	10	36" monitor Cover w/ Touch read Lid		\$ 942.76	No Bid
27.09	10	27" X 48"		No Bid	No Bid
27.10	10	27" Insulating Pad		No Bid	No Bid

Lid Setting (Cast Iron) Locking, Recessed w/ 2" Hole

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
27.11	10	Frame for 27" Pit		No Bid	No Bid
27.12	10	Lid w/ Touch Read For 27" Pit		No Bid	No Bid
27.13	10	15" X 48"		\$ 75.00	No Bid
27.14	10	18" X 48"		\$ 134.78	No Bid

PVC SDR 35 Sewer Pipe and Fittings

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
28.01	400	ft. 4" SDR 35 green		No Bid	No Bid
28.02	400	ft. 6" SDR 35 green		No Bid	No Bid
28.03	1000	ft. 8" SDR 35 green		No Bid	No Bid
28.04	20	PVC 4" glue x threaded cleanout w/ lid		No Bid	No Bid
28.05	20	4" push on lateral tee-wye		No Bid	No Bid
28.06	10	PVC Push On 8 x 4 tee		No Bid	No Bid
28.07	10	PVC push on 8 x 6 tee		No Bid	No Bid

Manhole Rings and Lids**Cast Iron ASTM A48 / Class 35B**

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
29.01	20	Frame w/ Lid Stamped E.W.M.U.A. Sewer "Gothic - 25 3/8" DIA. 2" C.I. Campbell #1202B or equivalent		No Bid	No Bid
29.02	5	Lid Stamped "E.W.M.U.A. Sewer Gothic Lettering - 2" High Std. Flat Face Campbell #1202B or equivalent		No Bid	No Bid
29.03	20	1" Riser Ring C.I.		No Bid	No Bid
29.04	5	1 1/2" Riser Ring C.I.		No Bid	No Bid
29.05	20	2" Riser Ring C.I.		No Bid	No Bid
29.06	24	30" dia. Concrete Grade Adjustment Rings Shall meet or exceed ASTM, C478, AASHTO and DOT Standards.		No Bid	No Bid

Clear Chemical Tubing**Braided and PVC Tubing (Must be rated for Respective Chemical)**

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
30.01	100	3/8" Clear PVC Flex Tubing Hydrofluorisilic Acid Rating	100 ft rolls	No Bid	No Bid
30.02	100	1/2" Clear Poly Braided Hypochlorite Rating	100 ft rolls	No Bid	No Bid
30.03	300	3/4" Clear Poly Braided General Purpose Flex Hose (Lime)	300 ft rolls	No Bid	No Bid
30.04	300	1" Clear Poly Braided General Purpose Flex Hose (Lime)	300 ft rolls	No Bid	No Bid
30.05	300	3/4" O.D. Polypropylene Semi Clear		No Bid	No Bid

Fittings (Braided and PVC Tubing) - Must be ated for respective chemical

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
31.01	200	3/8" Male X Compression - PVC Flex Tubing (Hydrofluorsilic Acid Rating)		No Bid	No Bid
31.02	200	1/2" Male X compression - Clear Poly Braided (Hypochlorite Rating)		No Bid	No Bid
31.03	200	3/4" Male X Compression - Clear Poly Braided General Purpose Flex Hose (Lime)		No Bid	No Bid
31.04	200	1" Male X Compression Clear Poly Braided General Purpose Flex Hose (Lime)		No Bid	No Bid

HDPE Butt Fusion Machine, EF Machine and accessories**Note:** Bidder must be able to do warranty repairs and have a loaner available for EWMUA use.

Item	Quantity	Description	Model O.D. Range	Core & Main Unit Price	Raritan Unit Price
32.01	1	Tracstar 618 series 2; 6" IPS - 18" OD - AT1830002		\$ 111,306.84	No Bid
32.02	1	Rolling 618 Fusion Machine- A1869101		\$ 111,306.84	No Bid
32.03	1	12" IPS Master insert set w/Detent pins-2411810		\$ 5,733.06	No Bid
32.04	1	16" DIPS insert set for 618-2412117		\$ 4,736.55	No Bid
32.05	1	14" DIPS insert set for 618-2412215		\$ 4,736.55	No Bid
32.06	1	12" DIPS insert set for 618-2411826		\$ 4,736.55	No Bid
32.07	1	10" DIPS insert set for 618-1207221		\$ 1,955.04	No Bid
32.08	1	8" DIPS insert set for 618-1207107		\$ 1,955.04	No Bid

32.09	1	6" DIPS insert set for 618-1207020		\$ 2,965.81	No Bid
32.10	1	6" IPS Master insert set w/Detent pins-1207007		\$ 2,965.81	No Bid
32.11	1	Heater Caddy-AT1818602		\$ 3,016.15	No Bid
32.12	1	Hydraulic Extension hose-1219105		\$ 1,009.85	No Bid
32.13	1	4"-20" pipe stand w/hydraulic adjust. AT5066703		\$ 1,415.46	No Bid
32.14	1	4"-20" pipe stand w/hydraulic adjust. AT5066702		\$ 1,415.46	No Bid
32.15	1	Poly Horse (Standard) -1875501		\$ 14,087.55	No Bid
32.16	1	Poly Horse (w/power assist) -1875502		\$ 19,451.25	No Bid
32.17	1	4.63" Facer Blade set-T1208603C		\$ 1,077.27	No Bid
32.18	1	9.12" Facer Blade set- T1812602C		\$ 1,533.25	No Bid
32.19	1	6"-12" Heater Plate kit- A1242108		\$ 927.17	No Bid
32.20	1	12"-18" Heater Plate Kit - A1852013		\$ 927.17	No Bid
32.21	1	pyrometer Kit- A218804		\$ 705.83	No Bid
32.22	1	6,000 lb. Spreader Bar-8261000-0100		\$ 9,987.21	No Bid
32.23	1	3,000 lb. Spreader Bar- 8261000-0201		No Bid	No Bid
32.24	1	Data Logger 7- DLP0857716 (English)		No Bid	No Bid
32.25	1	Highland 630 V2 EF Processor 125V, AWA14-0050		\$ 5,368.38	No Bid
32.26	1	Highland 2'-12" Rotary Scraper- at08-0315		\$ 3,129.81	No Bid
32.27	1	Highland EF Saddle strap top load clamp - AT070040		\$ 2,265.62	No Bid
32.28	1	12" DIPS Highland EF Straight clamp w/8" DIPS inserts and wrench		No Bid	No Bid
32.29	1	2" IPS Highland Electrofusion straight clamp EF		No Bid	No Bid
32.30	1	4" DIPS Highland Electrofusion straight clamp EF		No Bid	No Bid
32.31	1	6" DIPS Highland Electrofusion straight clamp EF		No Bid	No Bid
32.32	1	Reed 6" Peeler- PEPEEL6		\$ 990.81	No Bid
32.33	1	Reed 12" Peeler-PEPEEL12		\$ 990.81	No Bid